Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01)	-22-2001 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ⇔⇔ ♥	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and 101757822 ned original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		
PUROLITE COMPANY, THE	Name: BRO-TECH/QORPORATION JUN 1 8 2001	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Address:	
General Partnership 🔛 Limited Partne		
Corporation-State Other Division of Corporation	City: BALA CYNWYD State: PA Zip:19004	
Other Division	Individual(s) citizenship	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Association General Partnership	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership	
Assignment Merger	Corporation-State DELAWARE	
Security Agreement 🖳 Change of I		
OtherJune 5, 2001	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:	
Execution Date: June 5, 2001	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)	
	2,335,442	
Additional numb	ber(s) attached 💢 Yes 🌇 No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		
Name: Jason D. Voight		
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00	
KEIL & WEINKAUF	Enclosed	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 1101 CONNECTICUT AVE.	8. Deposit account number:	
	11-0345	
City: WASHINGTON State: DC Zip: 20	036 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NO	OT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoin copy of the original document.	g information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true	
JASON D. VOIGHT	m D Vericke J. ne 14, 2001	
Name of Person Signing	Signature Cluding cover sheet, attachments, and document:	
1/2001 TDTA71 00000176 2335442 Mail documents to be recor		
contaissioner of P	Washington D.C. 20231	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002317 FRAME: 0473 Whereas The Purolite Company of Bala Cynwyd, Pennsylvania has adopted, used and is using the mark PUROFINE which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration No. 2,335,442; and

Whereas Bro-Tech Corporation of Bala Cynwyd, Pennsylvania (a Delaware Corporation) is desirous of acquiring said mark and the registration thereof;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. The Purolite Company does hereby assign unto Bro-Tech Corporation all right, title and interest in and to the mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark, and the above identified registration thereof.

Jack Dolan, Director of Purchasing, The Purolite Company

RECORDED: 06/18/2001

Date

TOTAL P.02